28E Agreement between the Cities of Bettendorf and Panorama Park, Iowa, for the Provision of Fire, Rescue, and Emergency Medical Services to the Residents of the City of Panorama Park

This agreement entered into by and between the City of Panorama Park, and the City of Bettendorf, pursuant authority granted by Chapter 28E of the State Code of Iowa;

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Panorama Park wishes to engage the services of Bettendorf in the provision of fire, rescue, EMS, and emergency services within the boundaries of the City of Panorama Park for a continuous period.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby agreed by and between the parties herein named as follows:

Either city may withdraw from this agreement and relieve it of the duties and obligations herein mentioned by delivering written notice to the other city of its intention to do so by registered mail in June at least one (1) full year prior to the date of the intended action.

Panorama Park agrees to pay Bettendorf compensation based upon the taxable assessed valuation for Panorama Park multiplied by the mill rate per \$1,000 taxable valuation as established annually by the Scott County Benefited Fire District #1 Board of Directors. In addition, the Consumer Price Index for the past year will be added to the cost. This compensation is intended to pay for the services provided by Bettendorf, as described below.

Bettendorf agrees to extend the use and service of fire/rescue apparatus, equipment, and personnel owned and controlled by Bettendorf to the residents of Panorama Park, to provide fire, rescue, and emergency medical services in the City of Panorama Park on the same basis as is provided to residents of Bettendorf.

Signed this the day ofSeptember	, 2001.
CITY OF PANORAMA PARK, IOWA	CITY OF BETTENDORF, IOWA
Richard E. Weston Mayor Richard Weston	Mayor Ann Hutchinson
Pursuant To Resolution 35-3001	Pursuant To Resolution 239-01